
〔沖縄〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積 農家数
割合

農家数
積算割
合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
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販売農家
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自給的
農家数

自給的農
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1 具志頭村 344-00 516 283 2.2 2.2 1.1 1.1 368 256 148 27
3 沖縄市 211-00 375 136 1.6 3.7 0.5 1.6 203 110 172 26
5 本部町 308-00 530 278 2.2 6.0 1.0 2.6 341 247 189 31
6 上野村 373-00 504 807 2.1 8.1 3.0 5.7 461 799 43 8
9 那覇市 201-00 176 58 0.7 8.8 0.2 5.9 115 49 61 9
10 読谷村 324-00 687 334 2.9 11.7 1.3 7.2 343 275 344 59
12 国頭村 301-00 389 368 1.6 13.3 1.4 8.5 280 349 109 19
13 豊見城市 212-00 508 186 2.1 15.5 0.7 9.2 357 167 151 19
14 平良市 206-00 1,415 2,007 5.9 21.4 7.6 16.8 1,295 1,987 120 20
15 大宜味村 302-00 254 183 1.1 22.5 0.7 17.5 162 171 92 12
16 石川市 202-00 361 161 1.5 24.0 0.6 18.1 172 128 189 33
17 具志川市 203-00 688 232 2.9 26.9 0.9 19.0 271 162 417 70
19 与那原町 348-00 70 22 0.3 27.2 0.1 19.1 29 15 41 7
20 金武町 314-00 405 241 1.7 28.9 0.9 20.0 280 219 125 22
21 佐敷町 347-00 429 126 1.8 30.7 0.5 20.5 161 79 268 47
22 宜野湾市 205-00 129 34 0.5 31.2 0.1 20.6 48 24 81 10
23 石垣市 207-00 1,320 3,299 5.5 36.8 12.4 33.0 1,247 3,287 73 12
24 渡嘉敷村 353-00 30 5 0.1 36.9 0.0 33.0 30 5
25 北谷町 326-00 25 6 0.1 37.0 0.0 33.1 6 3 19 3
26 粟国村 355-00 98 63 0.4 37.4 0.2 33.3 44 55 54 8
27 玉城村 345-00 462 224 1.9 39.3 0.8 34.1 267 188 195 36
28 竹富町 381-00 381 1,399 1.6 40.9 5.3 39.4 339 1,393 42 6
29 恩納村 311-00 485 268 2.0 43.0 1.0 40.4 335 242 150 26
30 下地町 372-00 565 1,082 2.4 45.3 4.1 44.5 548 1,079 17 3
31 渡名喜村 356-00 33 5 0.1 45.5 0.0 44.5 7 2 26 3
32 北中城村 327-00 206 52 0.9 46.3 0.2 44.7 68 31 138 21
33 城辺町 371-00 1,417 2,433 5.9 52.3 9.2 53.9 1,335 2,418 82 15
34 南大東村 357-00 203 1,635 0.9 53.1 6.2 60.1 203 1,635
35 多良間村 375-00 250 837 1.0 54.2 3.2 63.2 245 836 5 1
36 東風平町 343-00 700 333 2.9 57.1 1.3 64.5 442 286 258 47
37 浦添市 208-00 125 33 0.5 57.7 0.1 64.6 44 21 81 12
38 西原町 329-00 366 104 1.5 59.2 0.4 65.0 137 68 229 36
39 南風原町 350-00 544 199 2.3 61.5 0.8 65.8 279 152 265 47
40 勝連町 323-00 309 114 1.3 62.8 0.4 66.2 142 87 167 27
41 知念村 346-00 322 101 1.4 64.1 0.4 66.6 148 73 174 28
42 中城村 328-00 564 164 2.4 66.5 0.6 67.2 201 103 363 61
43 与那城町 322-00 362 213 1.5 68.0 0.8 68.0 169 180 193 33
44 東村 303-00 230 359 1.0 69.0 1.4 69.3 193 352 37 7
45 名護市 209-00 1,179 840 4.9 73.9 3.2 72.5 890 791 289 49
46 宜野座村 313-00 303 344 1.3 75.2 1.3 73.8 235 332 68 12
47 嘉手納町 325-00 68 36 0.3 75.5 0.1 73.9 33 31 35 5
48 伊江村 315-00 496 857 2.1 77.6 3.2 77.2 422 843 74 14
49 大里村 349-00 630 286 2.6 80.2 1.1 78.3 391 244 239 42
50 北大東村 358-00 102 500 0.4 80.6 1.9 80.1 102 500
51 今帰仁村 306-00 793 593 3.3 84.0 2.2 82.4 571 553 222 40
52 糸満市 210-00 1,264 694 5.3 89.3 2.6 85.0 816 616 448 78
2 座間味村 354-00 33 5 0.1 89.4 0.0 85.0 33 5
4 伊平屋村 359-00 105 276 0.4 89.9 1.0 86.1 98 275 7 1
7 伊良部町 374-00 996 1,442 4.2 94.0 5.4 91.5 933 1,429 63 13
8 与那国町 382-00 150 551 0.6 94.7 2.1 93.6 141 549 9 2
11 久米島町 361-00 1,043 1,367 4.4 99.0 5.2 98.7 892 1,337 151 30
18 伊是名村 360-00 227 336 1.0 100.0 1.3 100.0 190 328 37 8


